
Arkansas Tennis

ARK Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 17, 2022)

Josh Bortnick

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct. 21 vs DU Matt Clegg Lost 7-6 (7-3), 1-6, 4-6

Oct. 21 vs WSU Zach Grueber Lost 4-6, 4-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept 20 vs Tomas Jirousek/Pedro Vives Marcos Lost 4-6, 1-6/Foster Rogers

Oct. 21 vs OSU Maxim Verboven/Luke Hammond Lost 2-8/Foster Rogers



Arkansas Tennis

ARK Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 17, 2022)

Aleksa Bucan

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept 20 vs Gabi Adrian Boitan Lost 2-6, 6-7 (8-10)

Oct 2, 2021 vs Jordan Sauer Won 6-4, 6-3

Oct 2, 2021 vs Reed Collier Won 6-4, 6-1

Oct 2, 2021 vs Inigo Torre Martin Lost 3-6, 6-4, 5-7

Oct. 21 vs CU Ethan Neil Won 6-1, 6-0

Oct. 21 vs ARK Nico Rousset (-/11) Won 6-3, 3-6, 6-3

Oct. 21 vs TU Stefan Hampe Won 6-1, 7-6 (7-5)

Oct. 21 vs WSU Nicolas Acevedo (-/15) Won 2-6, 6-1, 6-2

Oct. 21 vs OU Mason Beiler (-/1) Won 7-5, 3-6, 6-4

Oct. 21 vs OU Jordan Hasson (-/6) Lost 6-7 (4-7), 4-6

Nov. 4, 2021 vs COL Alex Kotzen Won 7-5, 7-6 (7-3)

Nov. 4, 2021 vs OSU JJ Tracy (-/8) Lost 0-6, 1-6

Jan 17, 2022 #30 Ok State 3 Sebastian Nothhaft Won 7-5, 6-1

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept 20 vs ARK Adrien Burdet/Melvin Manuel Won 6-4, 3-6, 1-0 (10-3)/Avery Zavala

Sept 20 vs Toby Kodat/Mark Whitehouse Lost 4-6, 6-4, 0-1 (9-11)/Avery Zavala

Oct. 21 vs UND Riley Odell/Cian McDonnell Won 8-2/Avery Zavala

Oct. 21 vs NEB Dario Huber/Victor Moreno Lozano Lost 6-8/Avery Zavala



Arkansas Tennis

ARK Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 17, 2022)

Adrien Burdet

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept 20 vs Noah Schachter Lost 4-6, 1-6

Oct. 21 vs ORU Ignacio Vinas Won 3-6, 6-0, 7-6 (9-7)

Oct. 21 vs ARK Oscar Pinto Sansano (-/3) Won 6-4, 4-6, 7-6 (7-2)

Oct. 21 vs OU Welsh Hotard (-/9) Lost 5-7, 2-6

Jan 17, 2022 #30 Ok State 5 Luke Hammond Won 6-1, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept 20 vs ARK Aleksa Bucan/Avery Zavala Lost 4-6, 6-3, 0-1 (3-10)/Melvin Manuel

Oct. 21 vs WSU Stefan Latinovic/Jackie Lin Won 8-5/Melvin Manuel

Oct. 21 vs UNO Davis Lawley/Hugo Piles Won 8-6/Melvin Manuel

Oct. 21 vs NEB Rudra Dixit/Roni Hietaranta (-/6) Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-3)/Melvin Manuel

Oct. 21 vs OU Alex Martinez/Nathan Han (-/2) Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-1/Melvin Manuel

Oct. 21 vs ARK Oscar Pinto Sansano/Riccardo Trione Won 6-3, 3-6, 1-0 (10-6)/Melvin Manuel

Nov. 4 vs OSU Matej Vocel/Robert Cash (-/1) Lost 2-6, 4-6/Melvin Manuel

Nov. 4 vs GSU Roberts Grinvalds/Andrei Duarte Won 5-7, 6-2, 1-0 (11-9)/Melvin Manuel

Nov. 4 vs NEB Dario Huber/Victor Moreno Lozano Won 7-5, 5-7, 1-0 (10-5)/Melvin Manuel

Nov. 4 vs MIAMI Franco Aubone/Benjamin Hannestad Lost 5-7, 3-6/Melvin Manuel

Jan 17 #30 Ok State 2 Luke Hammond/Sebastian Nothhaft Won 6-3/Melvin Manuel



Arkansas Tennis

ARK Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 17, 2022)

Hunter Harrison

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept 20 vs Chanchai Sookton-eng Lost 4-6, 4-6

Oct 2, 2021 vs Matt Hulme Lost 3-6, 7-6 (7-2), 0-1 (9-11)

Oct 2, 2021 vs Daichi Akiyoshi Won 7-6 (7-2), 6-1

Oct. 21 vs DU Oliver Johansson Lost 4-6, 1-6

Oct. 21 vs ORU Aaron Brewer Won 6-1, 6-2

Oct. 21 vs DU Olle Sonesson Lidhol -

Oct. 21 vs SLU Oscar Alvarez Won 6-4, 6-1

Oct. 21 vs TU Connor Di Marco Lost 0-6, 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept 20 vs Finn Bass/Tadeas Paroulek Lost 4-6, 3-6/Jacob Sweeney

Oct 2 vs Richard Ciamarra/Cleeve Harper Lost 3-6, 3-6/Avery Zavala

Oct. 21 vs UNO Cameron Luhring/Philip Olsson Won 8-5/Jacob Sweeney

Oct. 21 vs OU Mason Beiler/Justin Schlageter Won 8-7 (10-8)/Jacob Sweeney

Oct. 21 vs NEB Rudra Dixit/Roni Hietaranta (-/6) Lost 7-8 (1-7)/Jacob Sweeney



Arkansas Tennis

ARK Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 17, 2022)

Melvin Manuel

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept 20 vs Radu Mihai Papoe Lost 6-7 (4-7), 3-6

Oct 2, 2021 vs Sebastian Rodriguez Lost 2-6, 6-4, 6-7 (7-9)

Oct. 21 vs UND Gerhard Sullwald Won 5-7, 7-6 (7-3), 6-4

Oct. 21 vs NEB Dario Huber Lost 4-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept 20 vs ARK Aleksa Bucan/Avery Zavala Lost 4-6, 6-3, 0-1 (3-10)/Adrien Burdet

Oct. 21 vs WSU Stefan Latinovic/Jackie Lin Won 8-5/Adrien Burdet

Oct. 21 vs UNO Davis Lawley/Hugo Piles Won 8-6/Adrien Burdet

Oct. 21 vs NEB Rudra Dixit/Roni Hietaranta (-/6) Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-3)/Adrien Burdet

Oct. 21 vs OU Alex Martinez/Nathan Han (-/2) Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-1/Adrien Burdet

Oct. 21 vs ARK Oscar Pinto Sansano/Riccardo Trione Won 6-3, 3-6, 1-0 (10-6)/Adrien Burdet

Nov. 4 vs OSU Matej Vocel/Robert Cash (-/1) Lost 2-6, 4-6/Adrien Burdet

Nov. 4 vs GSU Roberts Grinvalds/Andrei Duarte Won 5-7, 6-2, 1-0 (11-9)/Adrien Burdet

Nov. 4 vs NEB Dario Huber/Victor Moreno Lozano Won 7-5, 5-7, 1-0 (10-5)/Adrien Burdet

Nov. 4 vs MIAMI Franco Aubone/Benjamin Hannestad Lost 5-7, 3-6/Adrien Burdet

Jan 17 #30 Ok State 2 Luke Hammond/Sebastian Nothhaft Won 6-3/Adrien Burdet



Arkansas Tennis

ARK Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 17, 2022)

Alex Reco

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept 20 vs Victor Lilov Won 6-1, 6-0

Sept 20 vs Paul Jubb (-/2) Lost 4-6, 6-3, 3-6

Oct 2, 2021 vs Emmanuel Coste Won 6-4, 2-6, 7-6 (7-2)

Oct 2, 2021 vs Trent Bryde Won 7-6 (7-4), 6-0

Oct 2, 2021 vs JJ Tracy Lost 6-7 (5-7), 6-4, 4-6

Jan 17, 2022 #30 Ok State 1 Tyler Zink Won 6-4, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept 20 vs Juan Carlos Aguilar/Sander Jong Won 6-1, 3-6, 1-0 (11-9)/Nico Rousset

Sept 20 vs Finn Bass/Tadeas Paroulek Won 7-6 (7-5), 7-6 (7-5)/Nico Rousset

Sept 20 vs Toby Kodat/Mark Whitehouse Won 6-3, 4-6, 1-0 (10-5)/Nico Rousset

Sept 20 vs Abraham Asaba/Sekou Bangoura Won 6-3, 3-6, 1-0 (10-6)/Nico Rousset

Oct 2 vs Johannus Monday/Martim Prata Won 6-3, 4-6, 1-0 (10-6)/Nico Rousset

Oct 2 vs Karl Poling/Damian Rodriguez Lost 3-6, 3-6/Nico Rousset

Jan 17 #30 Ok State 1 Alex Garcia/Tyler Zink Won 6-3/Nico Rousset



Arkansas Tennis

ARK Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 17, 2022)

Foster Rogers

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept 20 vs Charles Broom Lost 0-6, 0-6

Sept 24 vs Daichi Akiyoshi Won 6-1, 4-6, 1-0 (10-7)

Sept 24 vs Vasil Dimitrov Won 6-4, 4-6, 1-0 (10-8)

Sept 24 vs Maxim Groysman Won 7-6 (8-6), 7-5

Sept 24 vs ARK Jacob Sweeney Lost 5-7, 6-3, 0-1 (4-10)

Oct. 21 vs WSU Orel Ovil Lost 4-6, 6-3, 2-6

Oct. 21 vs TU Tom Thelwall Jones Won 6-1, 6-4

Oct. 21 vs UNO Davis Lawley Won 6-4, 4-6, 1-0 (10-7)

Oct. 21 vs ORU Volodymyr Zakharov (-/14) Lost 2-6, 6-1, 0-1 (4-10)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept 20 vs Tomas Jirousek/Pedro Vives Marcos Lost 4-6, 1-6/Josh Bortnick

Sept 24 vs Ivan Smith/Tomas Reche Lost 7-8 (5-7)/Riccardo Trione

Sept 24 vs Pascal Lorieul/Nathan Schwartz Lost 4-8/Riccardo Trione

Sept 24 vs Daichi Akiyoshi/Miguel Cabrera Won 8-6/Riccardo Trione

Oct. 21 vs OSU Maxim Verboven/Luke Hammond Lost 2-8/Josh Bortnick



Arkansas Tennis

ARK Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 17, 2022)

Nico Rousset

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept 20 vs John McNally Lost 5-7, 4-6

Oct 2, 2021 vs Justin Boulais Lost 1-6, 1-6

Oct 2, 2021 vs Dimitri Badra Won 6-1, 6-2

Oct. 21 vs SLU Pavel Badaiants Won 6-1, 6-1

Oct. 21 vs ARK Aleksa Bucan Lost 3-6, 6-3, 3-6

Jan 17, 2022 #30 Ok State 2 Alex Garcia Won 4-6, 7-6 (7-4), 1-0 (10-3)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept 20 vs Juan Carlos Aguilar/Sander Jong Won 6-1, 3-6, 1-0 (11-9)/Alex Reco

Sept 20 vs Finn Bass/Tadeas Paroulek Won 7-6 (7-5), 7-6 (7-5)/Alex Reco

Sept 20 vs Toby Kodat/Mark Whitehouse Won 6-3, 4-6, 1-0 (10-5)/Alex Reco

Sept 20 vs Abraham Asaba/Sekou Bangoura Won 6-3, 3-6, 1-0 (10-6)/Alex Reco

Oct 2 vs Johannus Monday/Martim Prata Won 6-3, 4-6, 1-0 (10-6)/Alex Reco

Oct 2 vs Karl Poling/Damian Rodriguez Lost 3-6, 3-6/Alex Reco

Jan 17 #30 Ok State 1 Alex Garcia/Tyler Zink Won 6-3/Alex Reco



Arkansas Tennis

ARK Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 17, 2022)

Oscar Pinto Sansano

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept 20 vs Bradley Paliska Won 6-3, 6-2

Sept 20 vs Inaki Montes-De La T Lost 6-3, 6-7 (4-7), 0-1 (2-10)

Oct 2, 2021 vs Facundo Tumosa Won 6-4, 7-5

Oct 2, 2021 vs Rafael Abdul-Salam Won 7-5, 2-6, 1-0 (10-8)

Oct 2, 2021 vs Chen Dong Won 6-4, 7-5

Oct 2, 2021 vs Brian Shi Won 6-2, 6-2

Oct 2, 2021 vs Siem Woldeab Lost 2-6, 0-6

Oct. 21 vs UND Petro Alex Won 6-0, 6-1

Oct. 21 vs ARK Adrien Burdet Lost 4-6, 6-4, 6-7 (2-7)

Jan 17, 2022 #30 Ok State 4 Leighton Allen Lost 7-6 (7-2), 4-6, 0-1 (3-10)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept 20 vs Charles Broom/Henry Patten Lost 2-6, 2-6/Riccardo Trione

Oct. 21 vs UND Petro Alex/Edmond Aynedjian Won 8-7 (7-1)/Riccardo Trione

Oct. 21 vs ORU Aaron Brewer/Jonathan Evans Won 8-3/Riccardo Trione

Oct. 21 vs OU Welsh Hotard/Jordan Hasson (-/5) Won 8-7 (7-5)/Riccardo Trione

Oct. 21 vs DU Oliver Johansson/Jeremy Schifris Won 2-6, 6-4, 1-0 (10-7)/Riccardo Trione

Oct. 21 vs NEB Dario Huber/Victor Moreno Lozano Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-5)/Riccardo Trione

Oct. 21 vs ARK Melvin Manuel/Adrien Burdet (-/3) Lost 3-6, 6-3, 0-1 (6-10)/Riccardo Trione

Nov. 4 vs STAN Arthur Fery/Alexandre Rotsaert (-/4) Lost 0-6, 5-7/Riccardo Trione

Nov. 4 vs ZAGS Sasha Trkulja/Matthew Hollingworth Won 6-0, 7-5/Riccardo Trione

Nov. 4 vs LSU Gabriel Diaz Freire/Vlad Lobak Lost 3-6, 2-6/Riccardo Trione

Jan 17 #30 Ok State 3 Leighton Allen/Francisco Pini Won 6-4/Riccardo Trione



Arkansas Tennis

ARK Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 17, 2022)

Jacob Sweeney

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept 20 vs Gianni Ross Lost 1-6, 3-6

Sept 24 vs Ulysse Bertrand Won 6-3, 5-7, 1-0 (12-10)

Sept 24 vs Calin Postea Won 6-4, 6-4

Sept 24 vs Nick Beamish Won 6-3, 6-1

Sept 24 vs ARK Foster Rogers Won 7-5, 3-6, 1-0 (10-4)

Oct. 21 vs UNO Alvaro Quintana Won 7-6 (7-5), 6-2

Oct. 21 vs TU Ezequiel Santalla (-/16) Lost 6-1, 1-6, 5-7

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept 20 vs Finn Bass/Tadeas Paroulek Lost 4-6, 3-6/Hunter Harrison

Sept 24 vs Louis Cloud/Jordi Redelijk Won 8-4/Avery Zavala

Sept 24 vs Joao Ceolin/Sebastian Rodriguez Won 8-6/Avery Zavala

Sept 24 vs Ryuya Ata/Kyohei Yamanaka Won 8-6/Avery Zavala

Oct. 21 vs UNO Cameron Luhring/Philip Olsson Won 8-5/Hunter Harrison

Oct. 21 vs OU Mason Beiler/Justin Schlageter Won 8-7 (10-8)/Hunter Harrison

Oct. 21 vs NEB Rudra Dixit/Roni Hietaranta (-/6) Lost 7-8 (1-7)/Hunter Harrison



Arkansas Tennis

ARK Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 17, 2022)

Riccardo Trione

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept 20 vs Finn Bass Lost 4-6, 6-4, 0-1 (7-10)

Sept 24 vs Solano Caffarena Lost 2-6, 2-6

Sept 24 vs Savan Chhabra Won 6-1, 6-4

Sept 24 vs Oriol Fillat Gimenez Won 6-3, 3-6, 1-0 (10-3)

Sept 24 vs Tyler Stewart Lost 6-3, 2-6, 0-1 (5-10)

Oct. 21 vs CU Casey Ross Lost 6-3, 2-6, 5-7

Oct. 21 vs UNO Cameron Luhring Won 6-0, 6-2

Oct. 21 vs WSU Jaydn Richardson Won 6-1, 6-1

Oct. 21 vs NEB Rudra Dixit Won 6-2, 6-4

Oct. 21 vs TU Callum Gale Lost 1-6, 6-2, 5-7

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept 20 vs Charles Broom/Henry Patten Lost 2-6, 2-6/Oscar Pinto Sansano

Sept 24 vs Ivan Smith/Tomas Reche Lost 7-8 (5-7)/Foster Rogers

Sept 24 vs Pascal Lorieul/Nathan Schwartz Lost 4-8/Foster Rogers

Sept 24 vs Daichi Akiyoshi/Miguel Cabrera Won 8-6/Foster Rogers

Oct. 21 vs UND Petro Alex/Edmond Aynedjian Won 8-7 (7-1)/Oscar Pinto Sansano

Oct. 21 vs ORU Aaron Brewer/Jonathan Evans Won 8-3/Oscar Pinto Sansano

Oct. 21 vs OU Welsh Hotard/Jordan Hasson (-/5) Won 8-7 (7-5)/Oscar Pinto Sansano

Oct. 21 vs DU Oliver Johansson/Jeremy Schifris Won 2-6, 6-4, 1-0 (10-7)/Oscar Pinto Sansa

Oct. 21 vs NEB Dario Huber/Victor Moreno Lozano Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-5)/Oscar Pinto Sansano

Oct. 21 vs ARK Melvin Manuel/Adrien Burdet (-/3) Lost 3-6, 6-3, 0-1 (6-10)/Oscar Pinto Sansa

Nov. 4 vs STAN Arthur Fery/Alexandre Rotsaert (-/4) Lost 0-6, 5-7/Oscar Pinto Sansano

Nov. 4 vs ZAGS Sasha Trkulja/Matthew Hollingworth Won 6-0, 7-5/Oscar Pinto Sansano

Nov. 4 vs LSU Gabriel Diaz Freire/Vlad Lobak Lost 3-6, 2-6/Oscar Pinto Sansano

Jan 17 #30 Ok State 3 Leighton Allen/Francisco Pini Won 6-4/Oscar Pinto Sansano



Arkansas Tennis

ARK Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Jan 17, 2022)

Avery Zavala

SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Sept 20 vs Inaki Montes-De La T Lost 1-6, 1-6

Sept 24 vs Joao Ceolin Lost 1-6, 4-6

Sept 24 vs Karlo Kajin Lost 1-6, 6-4, 0-1 (9-11)

Sept 24 vs Kyohei Yamanaka Won 2-6, 7-5, 1-0 (10-8)

Sept 24 vs Tomas Reche Lost 6-4, 3-6, 0-1 (5-10)

Oct. 21 vs ORU Volodymyr Zakharov (-/14) Won 6-3, 6-4

Oct. 21 vs NEB Will Gleason Lost 3-6, 2-6

Jan 17, 2022 #30 Ok State 6 Francisco Pini Lost 6-2, 3-6, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner

Sept 20 vs ARK Adrien Burdet/Melvin Manuel Won 6-4, 3-6, 1-0 (10-3)/Aleksa Bucan

Sept 20 vs Toby Kodat/Mark Whitehouse Lost 4-6, 6-4, 0-1 (9-11)/Aleksa Bucan

Sept 24 vs Louis Cloud/Jordi Redelijk Won 8-4/Jacob Sweeney

Sept 24 vs Joao Ceolin/Sebastian Rodriguez Won 8-6/Jacob Sweeney

Sept 24 vs Ryuya Ata/Kyohei Yamanaka Won 8-6/Jacob Sweeney

Oct 2 vs Richard Ciamarra/Cleeve Harper Lost 3-6, 3-6/Hunter Harrison

Oct. 21 vs UND Riley Odell/Cian McDonnell Won 8-2/Aleksa Bucan

Oct. 21 vs NEB Dario Huber/Victor Moreno Lozano Lost 6-8/Aleksa Bucan


